GA Medicaid
Approved
Medical Benefit
Pharmacy Benefit
Denied

Medical Benefit
Pharmacy Benefit

Monthly Outpatient Drug Prior Authorizations by Denial Status & Denial Status Reason

Denied

Medical Benefit
Medical Necessity
Non-Formulary
Off Label
Retro Untimely

Pharmacy Benefit
Excluded Benefit
Medical Necessity
Non-Formulary
Off Label
Quantity Limit
Step-Therapy

GA Medicaid
Medical Benefit
Pharmacy Benefit

JAN
2,594
1,519

172
1,347
1,075

42
1,033

JAN
1,075
42
36
0
5
1
1,033
49
244
554
120
23
43

Percentage of Outpatient Drug Prior Authorizations Met Turnaround Time

JAN
99.7%
96.3%

100.0%

GA-MED-P-2986451

2024

GEORGIA MEDICAID

Monthly Outpatient Drug Prior Authorizations by Status
(Drugs under Medical & Pharmacy Benefit)

FEB
2,469
1,423
180
1,243
1,046
37
1,009

FEB
1,046
37
31
0
4
2
1,009
47
222
527
140
26
47

FEB
99.4%
94.5%
99.9%

MAR = APR | MAY
2,494 2,283 2,426
1,494 1,345 1420
150 170 152
1,344 | 1,175 1,268
1,000 938 1,006
52 44 43
948 894 963

JUN

0
0

JUL

0
0

AUG

0
0

SEP

0
0

(Drugs under Medical and Pharmacy Benefit)

MAR A APR MAY
1,000 938 1,006
52 44 43
43 39 37

0 0 1
2 2
3 3
948 894 963

51 48 65
215 213 236
500 481 502
124 92 94

24 25 33

34 35 33

JUN
0
0

JUL
0
0

AUG
0
0

by Benefit Type & Priority Type

MAR MAY

99.8% 99.9% 100.0%
97.5% 98.6% 99.5%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

APR

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP
0
0

oCT

0
0

ocCT
0
0

NOV

NOV
0
0

DEC

DEC
0
0

YTD
12,266
7,201
824
6,377
5,065
218
4,847

5,065
218
186

15
16
4,847
260
1,130
2,564
570
131
192

YTD
99.7%
97.2%

100.0%

DCH Approved Template: 5/11/2023



