2024 GEORGIA MEDICAID

Monthly Outpatient Drug Prior Authorizations by Status

(Drugs under Medical & Pharmacy Benefit)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC	YTD
GA Medicaid	2,594	2,469	2,494	2,283	2,426	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12,266
Approved	1,519	1,423	1,494	1,345	1,420	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,201
Medical Benefit	172	180	150	170	152								824
Pharmacy Benefit	1,347	1,243	1,344	1,175	1,268								6,377
Denied	1,075	1,046	1,000	938	1,006	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,065
Medical Benefit	42	37	52	44	43								218
Pharmacy Benefit	1,033	1,009	948	894	963								4,847

Monthly Outpatient Drug Prior Authorizations by Denial Status & Denial Status Reason

(Drugs under Medical and Pharmacy Benefit)

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	ÁUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC	YTD
Denied	1,075	1,046	1,000	938	1,006	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,065
Medical Benefit	42	37	52	44	43	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	218
Medical Necessity	36	31	43	39	37								186
Non-Formulary	0	0	0	0	1								1
Off Label	5	4	2	2	2								15
Retro Untimely	1	2	7	3	3								16
Pharmacy Benefit	1,033	1,009	948	894	963	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,847
Excluded Benefit	49	47	51	48	65								260
Medical Necessity	244	222	215	213	236								1,130
Non-Formulary	554	527	500	481	502								2,564
Off Label	120	140	124	92	94								570
Quantity Limit	23	26	24	25	33								131
Step-Therapy	43	47	34	35	33				_				192

Percentage of Outpatient Drug Prior Authorizations Met Turnaround Time by Benefit Type & Priority Type

	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC	YTD
GA Medicaid	99.7%	99.4%	99.8%	99.9%	100.0%								99.7%
Medical Benefit	96.3%	94.5%	97.5%	98.6%	99.5%								97.2%
Pharmacy Benefit	100.0%	99.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%								100.0%

GA-MED-P-2986451 DCH Approved Template: 5/11/2023